04-30-2004



Keep within borders

8US

ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS. 102733	3890 AT. APPLNS. & PATENTS ONLY	
Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof on which the particulars are: 1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):		
	Merrill Brooks Smith	
Phillip Craig Graves and Merrill Brooks Smith Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X]no		
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):		
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): Address: e2interactive, Inc. d/b/a e2Interactive, Inc. 250 Williams Street, Suite M-100, Atlanta, Georgia 30303		
Address: <u>e2interactive, Inc. d/b/a e2Interactive, Inc.</u>		
250 Williams Street, Suite M-100, Atlanta, Georgia 30303		
Country. Officed States of Afficilea		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []yes [X]no 3. Nature of Conveyance:		
[X] Assignment Execution Date(s): 11/2	21/03	
[] Merger [] Change of Name	[] Verified Translation	
[] Note:	[]	
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: 08/16/00 (copy from parent application)		
4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on additional sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no		
1.5 represent number (3) or patent number (3). Others on a	additional sheet(s) attached: []yes [A]ho	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(series code/serial number)		
Unassigned (Continuation of 10/411,971)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: = Total <u>1</u>	
_	7. Amount of the \$40.00 fee is included in the	
J. Michael Martinez de Andino, Esq.	attached check in the amount of \$425.00:	
HUNTON & WILLIAMS		
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower 951 East Byrd Street	8. If above fee is an inadequate charge or the	
Richmond, VA 23219-4074	check is detached from the filing, insufficiency to be charged to Deposit	
(804) 788-7216 telephone	Account Number 08-3436 (duplicate sheet	
(804) 343-4549 facsimile	not required.)	
5.5 Atty. Dkt. 64243.000035		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.		
Г	10 Total mumber of many	
	10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet 4	
Will Holy	(Do <u>NOT</u> file dup. cover sheet)	
Signature		
Attorney: <u>David E. Baker, Esq.</u>	D	
Reg. No. <u>42,285</u> Tel: 804-788-8762 Fax: 804-343-4598	Date: <u>April 26, 2004</u>	

04/28/2004 HGUTEMA1 00000004 10831922

01 FC:8021

40.00/

Attorney Docket No. 64243.000009
Attorney Customer No. 27682
Corrected Assignment Document

United States Patent Assignment

This United States Patent Assignment ("Assignment"), made by Phillip Craig Graves, 14 Stratford Hall PL, Atlanta, GA 30342 and Merrill Brooks Smith, 250 Williams St., Suite M-100, Atlanta, GA 30303 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors").

Recitals.

Whereas, Assignors are the original inventors of the United States Patent listed below:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING STORED-VALUE CARD DATA"
U.S. Patent No. 6,575,361, which issued on June 10, 2003.

Whereas, e2interactive, Inc., a Georgia corporation d/b/a e2Interactive, Inc., having a place of business at 250 Williams Street, Suite M-100, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to the aforesaid Patent Applications; and

Whereas Assignors and Assignee wish to correct a typographical error in the previously executed Assignment Document from Phillip Craig Graves and Merrill Brooks Smith to the Assignee, recorded on August 18, 2000 on Reel/frame 011034/0746, which included the Assignee's name mistyped as E-2 Interactive, Inc. (Attached hereto is a copy of the prior Assignment document, as well as a copy of the Articles of Incorporation by the State of Georgia which correctly lists the Assignee's name as e2interactive, Inc.)

Assignment.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, their successors and assigns the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT and the inventions therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "PATENT AND INVENTION") and in and to any and all applications based thereon, all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and in all letters patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted from the PATENT AND INVENTION, for the full term for which the letters patent, together with the right to claim the priority of any patent application included therein, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors also hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, their successors and assigns the right to sue for any and all infringement of the PATENT occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

Assignors covenant and agree, on their own behalf and on behalf of their successors and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time upon the request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, provide such further information and execute such further assignments and documents and do all lawful acts with respect to the PATENT AND INVENTION that may be necessary or desirable to

PATENT REEL: 015265 FRAME: 0246

Attorney Docket No. 64243.000009
Attorney Customer No. 27682
Corrected Assignment Document

perfect title in the Assignee, their successors or assigns, and to assist in obtaining patents relating to the PATENT AND INVENTION, or in any interference proceedings or for any divisions, continuations or continuation-in-part patent applications relating to the PATENT AND INVENTION.

Assignors warrant and represent to Assignee that Assignor have full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the PATENT AND INVENTION and have not granted any rights in the PATENT AND INVENTION to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

Witness the following signature, made as of the date set forth.

Assignor:	
Phillip Craig Graves	•
Date: 11/21/03	
STATE OF COOKING)	
COUNTY OF Fulton) 85;	
Before me personally appeared hillip Caight described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he same for the purpose therein stated, this the day of	to me known to be the person e acknowledged to me that he executed the 2003.
· ·	Notary Public

SEAL PAMELA A. WOOD
NOTARY PUBLIC
FAYETTE COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
My Commission Expires 10-19-04

PATENT REEL: 015265 FRAME: 0247

Attorney Docket No. 64243.000009 Attorney Customer No. 27682 Corrected Assignment Document

Before me personally appeared Merrill Blacks Smith , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated, this the day of News .2003.

Notary Public

STATE OF GEORGIA My Commission Expires 10-19-04

64243.000009 RICHMOND 1098083v4

PATENT REEL: 015265 FRAME: 0248